Complaint Description

Glen Morgan (Sun, 27 Oct 2019 at 9:30 PM)

To whom it may concern,

It is clear and obvious that widespread, egregious violations of Washington State’'s campaign
finance laws (RCW 42.17A) are being committed by Keep Washington Rolling PAC right now
during this 2019 political campaign season in their multi-million campaign to oppose Initiative
976. Every time | turn around, | find more. Attached is even more additional supporting
evidence...

1) Failure to identify top 5 donors (or any donors) on massive campaign mailers (Violation
of RCW 42.17A.320)

Attached is further evidence of these violations. These are two different mailers apparently
distributed in Thurston County for this batch, but similar ones have been sent across Washington
State. These are different than the two flyer examples | have already submitted to the

PDC(See PDC Enforcement Case #59150)

It is still unclear from the lack of detail provided by this secretive, well-funded corporate PAC how
many mailers have been distributed to voters across Washington State in an effort to influence the
outcome of this election. However, as the attached mailer proves and further verifies, this PAC
made zero effort to comply with this transparency requirement No attempt at all. No top 5
donors were identified. | have attached a photos of both sides of two of these dark money
flyers.

Please keep in mind, these later mailers like this are still going out, despite the fact this PAC has
been notified by the PDC about the original complaint (so they are fully aware of their violations,
and they made no effort to change the as yet unprinted mailers still being sent out). They
presume they won't be held accountable, or if so, it will just be a wrist slap and they can budget
for the micro fine. They have $4.5 million, I'm sure they believe they can buy their way out of
Washington State’s campaign finance laws...

| will reiterate again, there is no excuse for this type of flagrant and willful violation of the state’s
campaign finance laws. Clearly, they didn't want the public to know that Microsoft, Amazon,
Vulcan, ACEC Washington, and Expedia were the top 5 donors to this campaign. This campaign
has some of the most experienced treasurers and consultants in the state of Washington
getting paid big bucks to spend this corporate money influencing the voters. They know full
well the state’s requirements, and they have made a willful corporate business decision to
violate the law and take the minor wrist slap fine which might be imposed on them for




breaking the law. Just a minor cost of business in today’s campaign finance world where the
wealthy and politically connected don’t have to follow the law. It also doesn’t hurt that most
of these donors have also contributed to the Washington State Attorney General's election
campaign in the past and plan to do so in the future. This was also good insurance to make sure
Washington State’s AG Bob Ferguson won't throw the book at them. A wrist slap fine and some
legal pat-a-cake is okay, but nothing serious.

The only way to verify exactly how many millions of mailers this PAC distributed without this basic
disclosure statement would be to completely audit the mail houses and media companies hired by
this PAC.

I'm sure additional evidence will be trickling in on this case, but that evidence will only serve to
support the irrefutable facts alleged in this and previous complaints against this organization.

Best Regards,

Glen Morgan

What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public?

List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be found.

List of potential witnesses with contact information to reach them.

Complaint Certification:

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that
information provided with this complaint is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief.
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Law Enforcement and Fire Fighters Oppose I-97¢

“We oppose this dangerous measure because

it would stop thousands of needed road safety

repair projects across the state, putting driver
and pedestrian safety at greater risk.” <555

Council of Fire Fighters

: Washington State
o

Public safety and transportation experts, business, labor and environmental
groups all oppose Tim Eyman'’s latest flawed and deceptive scheme.

Washington Roundtable Audubon Washington Washinglon State Council of Fire Fighters ONTIM HMAN §
Washington State Labor Council, Fuse Washington Washington State Patrol Lieutenants :
AFL-CIO Transit Riders Union and Capfains Association

Transportation Choices Coalition Sierra Club Associated General Contraclors

Association of Washington Business ~ Washington State Building & All Aboard Washington

Washington Environmental Council Construction Trades Council, AFL-CI0  Climate Solutions

Washington Conservation Volers Washington State Patrol Troopers American Council of Engineering RSO e =2 e ——n :
sl oMl = W4 MORE CONGESTION - NOT FAIR 700 COSTLY

For more information, and to see the devastating impacts of 1-976 on your region, go to: www.no976.org
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